Delta St. (10-10,8-7 Gulf South) -vs- Union (TN) (18-2,13-0 Gulf South)
02/10/22 at Fred DeLay Gymnasium, Jackson, TN

Date: 02/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dgEiZ:Pgloo Delta St. 18] 13 7 ol 47

Site: Fred DeLay Gymnasium, Jackson, TN Union (TN) 19 11 18 12 60

Referees: B Ballard, B Shoulders, V Carter

Delta St. 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Ewing,Zyaire * 32 5-14 0-0 2-2 3-8 11 3 2 3 0 0 12

02  Stackhouse,Ke'Vonshaye % 30 4-13 0-4 3-5 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 1 11

04  Hurst,Moriah * 17 1-7 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 6

13  Kitchens,Shanell =3 35 2-7 1-4 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 5

10  Hill,MaKenzie * 36 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 1

12 Davis,Camryn 24 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 2 8

20 Maxwell,Brysa 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4

42  Watson,Grace 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

05 Duran,Andrea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

33 Mayes,Chrystal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 1-9 10-15 6-27 33 14 9 11 0 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 18-53 34.0 % 1-9 11.1% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Union (TN) 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Williams,Jaelencia * 36 9-17 0-0 5-6 5-7 12 1 3 2 2 0 23

02 Baker,Ashtyn & 33 6-10 1-3 2-4 1-5 6 2 1 3 1 0 15

20 Dillard,Bethany * 30 5-8 3-6 0-2 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 1 13

01 Lucas,Shanique & 35 2-8 2-4 0-0 1-8 9 2 2 0 0 4 6

24  Beard,Emily * 32 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

04 Thompson,Samariah 22 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 3

32 Cauble,Leah 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Robinson,Kieli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

15  Morrison,Shylee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 6-19 8-14 7-30 37 11 12 10 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 23-55 41.8% 6-19 31.6 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 3

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (TN)
09:26 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA ==
MISS 3PTR by HURST,MORIAH 09:08
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
09:00 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA ==
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MAKENZIE 08:41
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MAKENZIE ==
MISS 3PTR by KITCHENS,SHANELL 08:38
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE ==
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 08:32
REBOUND OFF by HURST,MORIAH ==
GOOD JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 08:24 2-0 V2
08:05 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BETHANY
07:44 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ASHTYN
07:11 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DILLARD,BETHANY
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint) ~ 06:43 4-6  H2
ASSIST by EWING,ZYAIRE --
06:23 4-8 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,BETHANY

GOOD JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH 06:06 6-8 H2
ASSIST by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA --
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE 05:44
05:44 MISS FT by BAKER,ASHTYN

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:44 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by BAKER,ASHTYN

TURNOVER by EWING,ZYAIRE 05:44
05:44 STEAL by DILLARD,BETHANY
05:44 6-12 H6 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA 05:44

o= REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ASHTYN
05:44 6-14 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

03:58 FOUL by BEARD,EMILY
03:58 SUB OUT by BEARD,EMILY
03:58 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
GOOD FT by HURST,MORIAH 03:58 7-14 H7
GOOD FT by HURST,MORIAH 03:58 8-14 H6
SUB OUT by HURST,MORIAH 03:58
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN 03:58
FOUL by KITCHENS,SHANELL 03:46
03:32 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MAKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by KITCHENS,SHANELL 03:21 10-14 H4
02:46 FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
02:46 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE 02:32 12-14 H2
ASSIST by KITCHENS,SHANELL --
02:04 TURNOVER by BAKER,ASHTYN
STEAL by DAVIS,CAMRYN 02:04
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:49

o= REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
01:41 12-17 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
o= ASSIST by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH



TURNOVER by EWING,ZYAIRE 01:22

01:22 STEAL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
01:13 12-19 H7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 00:54

= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
00:41 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,SHANIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITCHENS,SHANELL -
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint)  00:36 14-19 H5

00:36 FOUL by BAKER,ASHTYN
00:36 SUB OUT by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
00:36 SUB OUT by DILLARD,BETHANY
00:36 SUB IN by MORRISON,SHYLEE
00:36 SUB IN by CAUBLE,LEAH

SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE 00:36

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE 00:36

SUB IN by DURAN,ANDREA 00:36

SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE 00:36

GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA 00:36 15-19 H4
00:26 TURNOVER by BAKER,ASHTYN

GOOD 3PTR by KITCHENS,SHANELL 00:01 18-19 H1

ASSIST by DURAN,ANDREA ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (TN)
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,SHYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KIELI
10:00 SUB IN by BEARD,EMILY
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA 10:00
SUB OUT by DURAN,ANDREA 10:00
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,ASHTYN
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CAMRYN 09:53 20-19 V1
09:39 MISS JUMPER by CAUBLE,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
09:30 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,SHANIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:24 22-19 V3
09:18 MISS JUMPER by CAUBLE,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN ==
FOUL by DAVIS,CAMRYN 07:40
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CAMRYN 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
07:40 SUB OUT by CAUBLE,LEAH
07:40 SUB IN by BAKER,ASHTYN
07:40 SUB IN by DILLARD,BETHANY
SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE 07:40
SUB IN by HURST,MORIAH 07:40
07:26 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,SHANIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURST,MORIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,BRYSA(in the paint) 07:09 24-19 V5
06:51 TURNOVER by BAKER,ASHTYN
STEAL by MAXWELL,BRYSA 06:51
MISS JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KIELI



06:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN 06:36
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE 06:36
FOUL by EWING,ZYAIRE 06:24
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA 06:24
SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA 06:24

06:21 24-22 V2 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

05:59 FOUL by BAKER,ASHTYN
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE 05:59 25-22 V3
MISS FT by HILL,MAKENZIE 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
05:51 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURST,MORIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BETHANY
05:34 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA --
MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
05:03 25-24 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

FOUL by HURST,MORIAH 04:36
TURNOVER by HURST,MORIAH 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by BAKER,ASHTYN

04:36 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by HURST,MORIAH 04:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN 04:36

04:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by KITCHENS,SHANELL(in the paint) 04:09

04:09 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

= REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BETHANY
04:01 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE =
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint) ~ 03:40 27-24 V3
03:21 27-26 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,BETHANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint) 02:56 29-26 V3
ASSIST by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA --
FOUL by EWING,ZYAIRE 02:37
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA 02:37
SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA 02:37
02:37 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:37 29-27 V2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
01:58 29-30 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 01:36 31-30 V1
ASSIST by DAVIS,CAMRYN --

01:18 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by KITCHENS,SHANELL --
MISS LAYUP by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint) 00:50

00:50 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

= REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
00:44 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KITCHENS,SHANELL ==
00:25 FOUL by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH



SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA

SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
SUB IN by HURST,MORIAH

SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

VISITORS: Delta St.

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:08

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB IN by MORRISON,SHYLEE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

HOME TEAM: Union (TN)

SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HURST,MORIAH

MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by EWING,ZYAIRE

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE
SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by KITCHENS,SHANELL

MISS JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE

FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

TURNOVER by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

MISS JUMPER by HURST,MORIAH

FOUL by KITCHENS,SHANELL
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36

09:07

08:51

08:30

08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:46
07:46
07:30

07:03
06:56
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:13
06:13
06:04
05:55

05:43
05:43
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:12

31-31
31-32

31-35

31-37

31-38

31-39

H1

H4

H6

H7

H8

SUB OUT by MORRISON,SHYLEE
SUB IN by BAKER,ASHTYN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ASHTYN
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ASHTYN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

STEAL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,ASHTYN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

STEAL by BEARD,EMILY
TURNOVER by BEARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

SUB OUT by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
MISS FT by BAKER,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAKER,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HURST,MORIAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE
SUB IN by MAYES,CHRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by KITCHENS,SHANELL

FOUL by MAYES,CHRYSTAL

SUB OUT by MAYES,CHRYSTAL
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE

MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by KITCHENS,SHANELL

SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA

MISS FT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAXWELL,BRYSA

STEAL by DAVIS,CAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE
ASSIST by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

MISS LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Delta St.

31-41

31-43

31-44

33-44

34-44

34-46
36-46

38-46

38-48

H 10

H12

H 13

H11

H12
H 10

H8

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BETHANY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DILLARD,BETHANY
SUB OUT by BEARD,EMILY

SUB IN by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
SUB IN by CAUBLE,LEAH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
MISS 3PTR by CAUBLE,LEAH

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
MISS 3PTR by CAUBLE,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
FOUL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

SUB OUT by CAUBLE,LEAH
SUB IN by BEARD,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ASHTYN
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

HOME TEAM: Union (TN)

SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by DURAN,ANDREA

10:00
10:00
09:56

MISS 3PTR by BEARD,EMILY



REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
REBOUND OFF by EWING,ZYAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,BRYSA

GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,BRYSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE

MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
MISS JUMPER by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CAMRYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
SUB OUT by DURAN,ANDREA

SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMRYN

SUB IN by HURST,MORIAH

SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by KITCHENS,SHANELL

SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by KITCHENS,SHANELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by KITCHENS,SHANELL

REBOUND DEF by HURST,MORIAH

MISS FT by KITCHENS,SHANELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KITCHENS,SHANELL(fastbreak)

FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BRYSA
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE

09:20
09:16
08:56
08:35
08:31
08:15

08:04

07:52

07:34

07:27

07:08

06:55
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39

40-48 H8
40-50 H 10

42-50 H8

42-52 H 10

42-54 H 12

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by BEARD,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by BEARD,EMILY

SUB IN by DILLARD,BETHANY

SUB IN by CAUBLE,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,ASHTYN

BLOCK by BAKER,ASHTYN

SUB OUT by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

MISS FT by DILLARD,BETHANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DILLARD,BETHANY

FOUL by CAUBLE,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

SUB OUT by CAUBLE,LEAH
SUB IN by BEARD,EMILY



SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE

TURNOVER by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by EWING,ZYAIRE

GOOD FT by HURST,MORIAH
GOOD FT by HURST,MORIAH
SUB OUT by EWING,ZYAIRE
SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMRYN

STEAL by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA
MISS FT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

SUB OUT by HURST,MORIAH
SUB IN by EWING,ZYAIRE

GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE
GOOD FT by EWING,ZYAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,KE'VONSHA

SUB IN by MAXWELL,BRYSA

MISS 3PTR by KITCHENS,SHANELL

STEAL by HILL,MAKENZIE
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE

04:43
04:43
04:43 42-55 H 13
04:43
04:23
04:07
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58 43-55 H 12
03:58 44-55 H 11
03:58
03:58
03:44
03:44
03:39
03:39
03:39 45-55 H 10
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:06
03:06 46-55 HO9
03:06 47-55 H8
02:47
02:23
02:23
02:17

02:05

01:43
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:28 47-57 H 10

01:11
00:42
00:42
00:36
00:36
00:05 47-60 H 13

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
MISS FT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)

FOUL by DILLARD,BETHANY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAMARIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
SUB IN by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KIELI

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KIELI

FOUL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE

FOUL by ROBINSON,KIELI
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KIELI
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KIELI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ASHTYN

STEAL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
MISS JUMPER by BEARD,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DILLARD,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ASHTYN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAELENCIA

STEAL by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,SHANIQUE
ASSIST by DILLARD,BETHANY



